REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORLGENWOLD
JANUARY 26, 2024 @ 9:00 A.M.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

C. ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, December 15, 2023

D. DELEGATION

1) Stantec — Leanne Whiteley-Legace

E. INFORMATION ITEMS

1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report

3) Development Update

4) CAO Report

F. REQUESTS FOR DECISION
1) Council & Legislative
a) Fire Services Agreement
b) Annual Information Meeting Agenda
c) SLIDPC Terms of Reference
d) Bylaw Training
G. COUNCIL, COMMITTEES AND CORRESPONDENCE
1) Council Reports
a) Mayor Gurevitch

b) Deputy Mayor Ludwig
c) Councillor Miller



2) Committee Reports

a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

3) Correspondence
a) Minister of Environment and Protected Areas
b) Alberta Lake Management Society
c) Association of Summer Villages of Alberta LGFF Base Funding

4) Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — February 23, 2024

H. ADJOURNMENT
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
December 15, 2023

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held December 15, 2023, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.

Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig

Councillor: Rod Miller

CAO: Tanner Evans

Finance Manager: Tina Leer
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard

Public Works Manager: Justin Caslor
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:15 a.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL
NGC-23-153 MOVED by Councillor Miller that the agenda be adopted as amended:
F.2.D. Partisan Politics

CARRIED

MINUTES

NGC-23-154 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the minutes of the regular

meeting of Council held on October 27, 2023, be approved as
presented.

CARRIED

INFORMATION ITEMS

1)  Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update
4) CAO Report
5) Resident Correspondence
NGC-23-155 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council accept the information items
as presented.

CARRIED

NGC-23-156 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council hold their Annual

Information Meeting on June 15, 2024, from 10 a.m. until 12:00 p.m.

CARRIED

TABLED ITEMS
COUNCIL & LEGISLATION
Bylaw #278-23 Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw

NGC-23-157 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council give first reading to the
Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw #278-23.

CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
December 15, 2023

NGC-23-158 MOVED by Councillor Miller that Council give second reading to the
Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw #278-23.
CARRIED

NGC-23-159 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council by unanimous consent give
third reading to the Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw #278-23 at this meeting.
CARRIED
NGC-23-160 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council give third and final

reading to the Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw #278-23.
CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION

FINANCE

2024 Budget
Council discussed the 2024 Operating Budget.

Council Recess at 10:31 a.m.

Council reconvened at 10:34 a.m.

CLOSED SESSION

NGC-23-161 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council move to a closed
session to discuss third party business as per FOIP Section 27, at
11:02 a.m.
CARRIED

Tina Leer left the meeting and Michael Wuetherick joined the meeting at 11:02 a.m.

NGC-23-162 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council return to an open
meeting at 12:24 p.m.
CARRIED
Council Recess at 12:24 p.m.
Council reconvened at 12:26 p.m.
2024 Budget Continued
NGC-23-163 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council approve the 2024 Budget as
amended.
CARRIED

Auditor Engagement

NGC-23-164 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council agree to the auditor
engagement from Metrix Group and direct the Mayor to sign the
engagement letter.

CARRIED
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NGC-23-166

NGC-23-167
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
December 15, 2023

Property Tax Penalty Relief Policy

MOVED by Councillor Miller that Council adopt the Property Tax

Penalty Relief Policy as presented.
CARRIED

Christmas Donation
MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council give a $500 donation to the
Sylvan Lake Food Bank.

CARRIED

Partisan Politics
MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council table the discussion on
Partisan Politics until their next meeting.

CARRIED

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

NGC-23-168

NGC-23-169

NGC-23-170

Annual Information Meeting

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council accept as information as the
date for the Annual Information Meeting was already decided earlier in
the meeting.

CARRIED

Resident Request
MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council accept the resident
request as information.

CARRIED

Firepits on Sylvan Lake

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council support the endeavors
of Mayor Hanson from the Town of Sylvan Lake on her proposal for
the use of firepits on the ice.

CARRIED

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

NGC-23-171

Superior Safety Codes Contract Renewal
MOVED by Councillor Miller that Council renew their contract with Superior
Safety Codes for another 3-year term.

CARRIED

COUNCIL REPORTS

Mayor Gurevitch
e Strategic planning
e Mayor’s prayer breakfast
e Sylvan Lake Regional Water and Wastewater Commission
e Open Space Master Plan Open House

3|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
December 15, 2023

Deputy Mayor Ludwig
e AB Munis Town Hall
e Open Space Master Plan Open House

Councillor Miller
e Open Space Master Plan Open House
e Emergency Management Training
e Newsletter
[ ]

COMMITTEE REPORTS
Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay

e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

C-1

CORRESPONDENCE
e  Municipal Indicators
e Association of Summer Villages of Alberta
e Red Deer River Watershed Alliance
NGC-23-172 MOVED by Councillor Miller that Council accept the Council and
Committee Reports as information.
CARRIED
NEXT MEETING
NGC-23-173 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held
on January 26, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-174 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been

concluded, the meeting adjourned at 12:48 p.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

January 26, 2024

Council & Legislation

Delegation

Agenda Item: Delegation — Leanne Whiteley-Lagace - Stantec

Background:
Leanne Whiteley-Lagace from Stantec is joining Council to provide an overview
of the road analysis report for the Summer Village.

Options for Consideration:
Council accept as information.

Administrative Recommendations:
Council accept as information.

Authorities:
MGA Section 3 Municipal Purposes
(c) to develop and maintain safe and viable communities.

January 22, 24
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Administration and Finance
January 26, 2024

Information Iltem

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council $ 337,297.17
The following list identifies any payments over $3,000:

1. Empringham Disposal Corp $ 3,263.40

a. Nov Weekly Collection of 210 Garbage
b. Nov Bi-Weekly Collection of 210 Recycling
2. Pidherney’s $ 17,269.19
a. 2023 Sewer Force Main Flush
b. 2023 Culvert Cleaning Program

3. Red Deer Catholic Regional $ 6,889.03
a. 4™ Quarter Tax Requistion

4. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/Wastewater $ 5,391.42
a. Nov 2023 WW Services

5. Al's Bobcat & Trucking $ 5,331.38

a. Accrued Dec 18 — 315t Sanding
b. Accrued Dec 15 Office Snow Removal

6. City of Lacombe $ 3,000.00
a. Accrued 2023 CPO Monitoring Fee
7. Empringham Disposal Corp $ 3,315.90

a. Accrued Dec Weekly Collection of 210 Garbage
b. Accrued Dec Bi-Weekly Collection of 210 Recycling
c. Accrued Dec Office Bin

8. Municipal Planning Services $ 8,486.63
a. Accrued Project: Open Space Plan

9. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/\WWastewater $ 4,634.95
a. Accrued 2023 Governance & Administration Costs

10.Wallace Vac and Septic Service $ 3,186.75
a. Accrued Clean Up After Car Fire

11. Stantec Consulting Ltd $ 28,801.45
a. Accrued Project: 2023 Road Analysis

12.Sylvan Lake Regional Water/\WWastewater $ 5,391.42
a. Accrued Dec 2023 WW Services

13. Munisoft $ 12,856.20

a. 2024 EMA Billing
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b. 2024 Annual Software Maintenance Billing
14. Alberta School Fountation Fund $ 155,126.99
a. First Quarter of 2024
Council Expense Claims Report:

December Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $713.11
= Jeff Ludwig $ 1079.56
= Rod Miller $ 2050.92

Administrative Recommendations:
Council to accept as information.

Authorities:
MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on
the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

E-1

2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 1
Bank Code - MAIN - General Bank
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2105 2023-12-18 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
19774 232-000-255 - Plowing Program  Nov 22,23 & 27th Sanding 1,365.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 68.25 1,433.25
2106 2023-12-18 Empringham Disposal Corp
56658 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz Nov 210 Weekly Garbage C 2,289.00
243-000-270 - Recycling Prograi  Nov 210 Bi Weekly Recyclir 819.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 155.40 3,263.40
2107 2023-12-18 Federation of Canadian
INV-38711-Y8W 312-000-410 - Prepaid Expense: 2024-2025 Membership Rel 206.89
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.34 217.23
2108 2023-12-18 MuniSoft
2023/24-04868 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Webinar-Payroll Year End-1 109.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.45 114.45
2023/24-04893 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Munisoft Workstation Setup 149.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.45 156.45
2023/24-04903 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Webinar-Year End -Tina 109.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.45 114.45
2023/24-05068 412-100-130 - Shared Training  No Show-Justin Training 30.00 30.00
Payment Total: 415.35
2109 2023-12-18 Pidherney's
144256 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ 2023 Sewer Force Main Flu 13,784.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 689.23 14,473.73
144495 232-000-530 - Ditch & Culvert Pi 2023 Culvert Cleaning Prog 2,662.34
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 133.12 2,795.46
Payment Total: 17,269.19
2110 2023-12-18 Red Deer Catholic Regional
2023-4 201-100-130 - ASFF Residential 4th Quarter Tax Requisition 6,889.03 6,889.03
2111 2023-12-18 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB194043 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 21.19
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.06 22.25
2112 2023-12-18 Roadata Services
00082706 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Road Permits 16.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.80 16.80
2113 2023-12-18 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1372 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Bollard Install 80.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.00 84.00
2114 2023-12-18 Sylvan Lake Community Food Bank
2023DONATION 212-402-220 - Donations to Oth¢ 2023 Donation-NGC-23-16¢ 500.00 500.00
2115 2023-12-18 Sylvan Lake Regional
1912 242-000-260 - Usage Fees Nov 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
2116 2023-12-18 Xerox Financial Services Canada ULC
5091980 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Printer Lease Payment 182.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.10 191.10
2117 2024-01-11 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
19844 Accrual 232-000-255 - Plowing Program Dec 1 - 15th Sanding 2,865.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

E-1

2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 143.25 3,008.25
19852 Accrual 232-000-255 - Plowing Program Dec 18 - 31st Sanding 1,995.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 99.75 2,094.75
19845 Accrual 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Dec 15 Office Snow Remov 217.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.88 228.38
Payment Total: 5,331.38
2118 2024-01-11 City of Lacombe
33258 Accrual 226-000-200 - Enforcement 2023 CPO Monitoring Fees 1,418.24
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit 2023 CPO Monitoring Fees 1,173.17
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc 2023 CPO Monitoring Fees 265.79
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E 2023 CPO Monitoring Fees 1,127.78
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: 2023 CPO Monitoring Fees 890.02 4,875.00
33561 Accrual 226-000-200 - Enforcement Adjustment for Inv#33258 -545.48
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Adjustment for Inv#33258 -451.22
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc  Adjustment for Inv#33258 -102.23
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Adjustment for Inv#33258 -433.76
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Adjustment for Inv#33258 -342.31 -1,875.00
Payment Total: 3,000.00
2119 2024-01-11 Empringham Disposal Corp
57206 Accrual 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbez Accrued Dec 210 Weekly G 2,289.00
243-000-270 - Recycling Prograi  Accrued Dec 210 Weekly R 819.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 155.40 3,263.40
57340 Accrual 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Accrued Dec Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
Payment Total: 3,315.90
2120 2024-01-11 Independent Control Services Ltd
45599 Accrual 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Accrued-2023 Fall Inspectic 395.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.75 414.75
2121 2024-01-11 Longhurst Consulting
7486 Accrual 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Accrued- Dec IT Support 775.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 38.75 813.75
194979 Accrual 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Accrued-One Time Fee Stal 1,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 50.00 1,050.00
195060 Accrual 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Accrued-Upgrade Teri's Cor 69.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.50 73.49
Payment Total: 1,937.24
2122 2024-01-11 Municipal Planning Services
1546 Accrual 297-210-840 - Project Env RSV- Project: Open Space Plan 8,082.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 404.13 8,486.63
2123 2024-01-11 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1376 Accrual 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Accrued Aug Bollard Remox 240.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 12.00 252.00
2124 2024-01-11 Sylvan Lake Regional
1930 Accrual 242-000-250 - SLR WasteWater Accrued 2023 Governance 4,634.95 4,634.95
2125 2024-01-11 Town of Sylvan Lake
1IVC124987 Accrual 223-000-200 - Contract Fire Ser Stolen Car on Fire-Inc#23-5 1,985.00 1,985.00
2126 2024-01-11 Wallace Vac and Septic Service
47086 Accrual 223-000-200 - Contract Fire Ser Clean Up After Car Fire 3,035.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 151.75 3,186.75
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2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2127 2024-01-11 Xerox Financial Services Canada ULC
5115086 Accrual 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Accrued Dec Printer Lease 182.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.10 191.10
5115086A-Jan 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Jan 2024 Printer Lease 182.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.10 191.10
Payment Total: 382.20
2128 2024-01-11 Raven Printing
99007 Accrual 212-400-220 - Election Expense Accrued Dec- Bus. Cards R 82.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.10 86.10
2129 2024-01-12 Stantec Consulting Ltd.
1865529 Accrual 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Accrued 2023 Road Analysi 1,495.48
297-206-840 - Project CCBF-Ro Accrued 2023 Road Analysi 7,979.92
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Accrued 2023 Road Analysi 6,345.64
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Accrued 2023 Road Analysi 6,601.57
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Accrued 2023 Road Analysi 5,007.34
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1,371.50 28,801.45
2130 2024-01-12 Sylvan Lake Regional
1944 Accrual 242-000-260 - Usage Fees Accrued Dec WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
2131 2024-01-15 Assoc of Summer Villages
SI-135 211-302-220 - ASVA Annual Dues 975.00 975.00
2132 2024-01-15 Government Finance Officers
24589 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Conference 2024 Pass-Ting 765.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 45.75 810.75
2133 2024-01-15 Longhurst Consulting
7546 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 1,351.92
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 432.75
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 89.23 1,873.90
2134 2024-01-15 Government of Alberta
EOOEHXU 261-000-110 - Development Ser Document- Discharge 10.00 10.00
EOOEJ7Y 261-000-110 - Development Ser Document: Caveat 35.00 35.00
EOOEJ3M 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Document: Discharge 10.00 10.00
Payment Total: 55.00
2135 2024-01-15 MuniSoft
2023/24-04515 412-300-240 - Shared Computer 2024 EMA Billing 240.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 12.00 252.00
2023/24-03916 412-300-240 - Shared Computer 2024 Annual Software Main 12,004.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 600.20 12,604.20
Payment Total: 12,856.20
2136 2024-01-15 Parkland Regional Library
240241 274-000-850 - Parkland Regione First Requisition of 2024 631.13
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.56 662.69
2137 2024-01-15 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB198352 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 42.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 212 44.57
AB198271 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 711.73
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.59 747.32
Payment Total: 791.89
2138 2024-01-15 Utility Safety Partners
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COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
IN177329 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Annual Member Fee 99.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.10 105.06
2139 2024-01-15 Wild Rose Assessment Service
9264 212-400-232 - Assessment Fees Assessment Fees Jan 1 -M: 1,725.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 86.25 1,811.25
Total Computer Cheque: 122,840.53
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3660 2023-11-30 ATB Mastercard
3408 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M CND Tire- Cleaning Supplie 23.28
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.16 24.44
7318 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M CND Tire Potting Mix for Of 9.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.50 10.49
010392 412-100-130 - Shared Training  UOFA Classesf for Tanner 1,590.00 1,590.00
107502 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging 10.18
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging 1.91
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging 8.42
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging 8.10
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging 6.39
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
014944 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Walmart- Cleaning Wipes, ( 24.81
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.97 25.78
169733 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M RD Lock & Safe-New Deadl 300.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.00 315.00
153006 261-000-200 - Planning Best Western-Open Space 352.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.60 369.60
017664 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire-Christmas Decor 208.92
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.45 219.37
017539 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Sobeys-Snacks for Christm: 47.65
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.73 49.38
022933 226-000-200 - Enforcement Walmart-Car Charger for By 9.59
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Walmart-Car Charger for By 7.94
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Walmart-Car Charger for By 1.80
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Walmart-Car Charger for By 7.63
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre;  Walmart-Car Charger for By 6.02
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.65 34.63
1014819394 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Best Buy-Computer for Teri 1,002.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 50.13 1,052.62
4PX9VGD6 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Vista Print-Business Cards 57.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.90 60.89
014347 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Target-Mouse for Computer 21.91
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.10 23.01
029651 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire-Cable for Comput 38.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.95 40.93
49019150 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  AB Land Title-JB 10.00 10.00
INV229334189 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 22.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.12 23.58
49029120 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei  AB Land Title-SBC 20.00 20.00
030795 212-400-910 - Tax Changes Canada Post 43.28
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2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 5
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Canada Post 10.82
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Canada Post 54.10
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Canada Post 54.10
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Canada Post 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.64 181.76
030971 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Sobeys-Coffee Supplies 26.24
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.25 26.49
027982 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Paper Towel and ( 42.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.15 4413
49034577 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: AB Land Title-SBC 10.00 10.00
Payment Total: 4,168.85
3670 2023-12-08 ATB Mastercard
FEE-1205 212-400-221 - Bank Fees Annual Fees 65.00
212-400-221 - Bank Fees Annual Fees 35.00 100.00
143944083 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Nespresso-Coffee for Office 337.80 337.80
ERROR1202 112-000-570 - Other Revenue Audible-Charged in Error-Cl 3.10 3.10
MICRO-DEC/23 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 51.45
412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 2.84 54.29
8468297809 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Eventbright-Emerging Trenc 190.00 190.00
001688 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; The Water Shop-Water for ( 32.50 32.50
3202284268 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Pitney Bowes-Leasing 183.27 183.27
231924 312-000-410 - Prepaid Expense: 2024 Engineering Dues 405.00 405.00
702-05-62163 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Gift for 10 Years-Tina 354.38 354.38
Payment Total: 1,660.34
3681 2023-12-18 Alberta School Foundation Fund
14901 201-100-130 - ASFF Residential ASFF Residential 155,126.99 155,126.99
3682 2023-12-18 AMSC Insurance Services Ltd
2362-2023-12 412-000-266 - Benefits Municipal Benefits 4,370.51 4,370.51
3683 2023-12-18 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP24-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3684 2023-12-18 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP25-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,511.06 1,511.06
3685 2023-12-18 Government of Alberta
PP24-23 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - Fifth Pa 1,138.00 1,138.00
3686 2023-12-18 Government of Alberta
PP25-23 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - Sixth Pe 1,138.00 1,138.00
3687 2023-12-18 Direct Energy
0OCT302023-97- 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 584.43
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 29.23 613.66
3688 2023-12-18 Epcor
DEC12023-9084 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 830.08
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 41.50 871.58
3689 2023-12-18 Receiver General/OTH
PP24-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,969.83
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedl CPP 1,780.48
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 536.61 5,286.92
3690 2023-12-18 Receiver General/OTH
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval
2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 6
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
PP25-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,984.12
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,543.04
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 538.05 5,065.21
3691 2023-12-18 Golden Touch Cleaning Inc.
19 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Nov 12, 30 & Dec 10th Cle: 600.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 630.00
3692 2023-12-18 Golden Touch Cleaning Inc.
20 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M July 12 & 19 Cleaning 400.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 20.00 420.00
3693 2023-12-18 Worker's Compensation Board
26719925-01 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Nov's Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
3694 2023-12-18 Worker's Compensation Board
Dec's WCB 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Dec's Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
3695 2023-12-18 Pitney Works
POSTAGE0803- 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shared Postage 2,000.00 2,000.00
3696 2023-12-18 ATB Mastercard
PAYMATE-2023 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paymate Renew 480.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 24.00 504.00
206170682 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Commissioner of Oaths 50.00 50.00
89035 226-000-200 - Enforcement Notebook for Bylaw Purpost 5.52
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Notebook for Bylaw Purpost 4.57
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Notebook for Bylaw Purpost 1.04
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Notebook for Bylaw Purpost 4.39
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Notebook for Bylaw Purpost¢ 3.47
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.95 19.94
WDN6DB9T3HF 212-400-216 - Coffee with Coun' Eventbrite-Munis 101-Rod N 295.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 14.75 309.75
013758 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Soap & Garbage E 35.22
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.49 36.71
CA33AQ9ELAC 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Amazon-2024 Planner 35.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.77 37.25
9956238 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Amazon- 2024 Weekly Plan 36.30
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.82 38.12
13849 412-300-250 - Shared Facility I Ikea- Office Furniture 1,398.91
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 69.95 1,468.86
008539 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coir  WB Red Deer-Staff Gifts 211.28 211.28
108047 226-000-200 - Enforcement Nov Intercon Messaging 10.18
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Nov Intercon Messaging 1.91
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Nov Intercon Messaging 8.42
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Nov Intercon Messaging 8.10
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Nov Intercon Messaging 6.39
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
BENMOSS1208 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Ben Moss-10 Year Annivers 433.13 433.13
016703 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Rugs for Tanner's Office 339.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.00 356.97
016737 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M CND Tire-Dry Wall Repair 54.06
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.70 56.76
016364 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Michaels-Office Supply 45.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.30 48.27
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed

List of Accounts for Approval

E-1

2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 7
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
015871 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Best Buy-Office Supplies 249.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 12.50 262.48
BESTBUY1216 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Best Buy-Office Supplies 39.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.00 41.99
S022715 412-100-130 - Shared Training  UofA Bookstore-Kara 43.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.20 46.18
15779 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - Wall Art for Office 59.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.00 62.99
Payment Total: 4,021.43
3698 2023-12-18 Bell Mobility
DEC132023-36€ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3699 2024-01-12 ATB Mastercard
018398 Accrual 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - Winners-Returned Rug -129.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code -6.50 -136.49
021355 Accrual 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Lighthouse-Staff X-Mas Din 326.57
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 13.49 340.06
4204839757 Accrual 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - Wayfair-Office Furniture 455.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 22.80 478.78
48749 Accrual 412-100-130 - Shared Training  [IMC-Annual Conference 407.25
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 20.36 427.61
INV233770257 Accrual 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 21.77
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.09 22.86
S022715CR Accrual 412-100-130 - Shared Training U of A Book Store- Did not « -43.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code -2.20 -46.18
18536630 Accrual 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  The B Nest-Flowers for Teri 85.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.25 89.25
Payment Total: 1,175.89
3700 2024-01-11 Bell Mobility
DEC212023-051 Accrual 212-400-217 - Data Plan Accrued Dec Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Accrued Dec Councillor's D 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Accrued Dec D.Mayor's Dat 20.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Accrued Dec Bylaw Office F 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Accrued Dec Bylaw Office C 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.07 127.43
3701 2024-01-11 Epcor
DEC282023-86¢ Accrual 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 70.93
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.55 74.48
3702 2024-01-11 Receiver General/OTH
CP12-23 Accrual 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic Accrued Dec Council Tax 51.94
312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic Accrued Dec Council CPP 263.80 315.74
3703 2024-01-05 Receiver General/OTH
PP26-23 Accrual 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourt Tax 3,517.80
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,459.36
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 440.06 5,417.22
3704 2024-01-11 Town of Sylvan Lake
DEC312023-00C Accrual 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Dec 2023 Water/Sewer 2 El 80.78 80.78

3705

2024-01-11 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

E-1

2024-01-15 2:54 PM Batch: 2023-00142 to 2024-00016 Page 8
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
115128587 Accrual 226-000-200 - Enforcement Accrued Dec Bylaw Fuel 76.94
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Accrued Dec Bylaw Fuel 63.65
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Accrued Dec Bylaw Fuel 14.42
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Accrued Dec Bylaw Fuel 61.18
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Accrued Dec Bylaw Fuel 48.29
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 13.23 277.71
3707 2024-01-15 ATB Mastercard
AUD-JAN2 112-000-570 - Other Revenue Audible-Charge in Error-Ch: 3.10 3.10
MICRO-JAN24 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Monthly Subscription 54.29 54.29
AMCAO0102 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Alberat Muni Clerks Assoc.- 160.00 160.00
002180 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; The Water Shop-Water for ( 19.50 19.50
Payment Total: 236.89
3712 2024-01-15 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP1-24 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,556.80 1,556.80
3713 2024-01-15 AMSC Insurance Services Ltd
2362-2024-01 412-000-266 - Benefits Municipal Benefits 4,370.51 4,370.51
3714 2024-01-15 Direct Energy
JAN022024-979 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 597.56
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 29.88 627.44
3715 2024-01-15 Epcor
JAN22024-9084 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 870.74
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 43.54 914.28
3716 2024-01-15 Government of Alberta
PP1-24 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - Seventt 1,138.00 1,138.00
3717 2024-01-15 Receiver General/OTH
PP1-24 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,945.91
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,394.34
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 843.30 6,183.55
3718 2024-01-15 Golden Touch Cleaning Inc.
21 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Dec 24/23, Jan 1 & Jan 8th 600.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 630.00
Total Other: 214,456.64
Total MAIN: 337,297.17

Certified Correct This January 15, 2024

Mayor

Administrator
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NAME: CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, KC

E-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

POSITION: MAYOR

1. Save this document to your desktop.

MONTH ENDING: December-2023

2. Right click the document, hover your

mouse over "open with" then select

Village Business DEL 17 2023 AdobeAcrola:.
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
12/15/23 | Regular Council 4 Mayor $175.00
12/14/23 |Meeting Prep 4 Mayor Prep $250.00
12/20/23 | Central AB Mayors and Reeves-Innisfail 5 Mayor +4 (thour) S 218.75
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event e $0.00
If event is other please type it in. T~ W $643.75
Y P
Travel @ i Y
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
12/15/23 | Regular Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
12/14/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
12/20/23 | Central AB Mayors and Reeves-nnisfail | 90.00 - $0.68 | $é1.20 i
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$65.96
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
’g :I)?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 71311
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ummer Village
ﬁ ienwold z ;s
Council Expense Claim Form

NAME: Jeff Ludwig

POSITION: Deputy Mayor
MONTH ENDING: November-2023

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.
2. Right click the document, hover your
mouse over "open with" then select

Village Business DEC 18 .03 "Adobe Acrobat".
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
11/2/23 | Strategic planning 2hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
11/15/23 | Open Space Plan 3hrs Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
11/30/23 | Meeting Prep Deputy Mayor Prep | $200.00
11/30/23 | Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. C/? \} E}Y $500.00
Travel St
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
11/2/23 | Strategic planning $0.68 | $0.00
11/15/23 | Open Space Plan 35.00 $0.68 | $23.80
© 11/30/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
11/30/23 | Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$23.80
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
2’_‘ 21;):& TOTAL PAYABLE: § 52380
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ummer Village
ﬁ ienwold

NAME: Jeff Ludwig
POSITION: Deputy Mayor
MONTH ENDING: December-2023

E-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

2. Right click the document, hover youtr

mouse over "open with" then select

n n
Village Business e 1620 i B
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
12/15/23 | Regular Council 4hr Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
12/31/23 | Meeting Prep Deputy Mayor Prep | $200.00
12/19/23 | Joint Services Committee meet w/Tanner Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event : Title $0.00

If event is other please type it in.

Y $500.00

Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
12/15/23 | Regular Council 70.00 $0.68 | $47.60
12/31/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
12/19/23 | Joint Services Committee meet w/Tanner 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$47.60
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
g:.\:& TOTAL PAYABLE: § 229.76
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NAME: Rod Miller

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

POSITION: Councillor 1. Save this document to your desktop.
MONTH ENDING: October-2023 S 2. Right click the document, hover your
' mouse over "open with" then select
Village Business DEC 15 2023 Gope Aciobats
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
10/5/23 | OSP Meeting with MPS 2.0 Councillor $150.00
10/10/23 | CAO Review 2.0 Councillor $150.00
10/14/23 | Coffee with Council 3.0 Councillor $150.00
10/27/23 | Regular Council 3.0 Councillor S 150.00
10/30/23 | Alberta Emergency Management 20 Councillor S 150.00
10/31/23 | Meeting Prep 4.0 Councillor $ 150.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event . $0.00
If event is other please type it in. $900.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
10/5/23 | OSP Meeting with MPS $0.68 | $0.00
10/10/23 | CAO Review 8.00 $0.68 | $5.44
10/14/23 | Coffee with Council 15.00 $0.68 | $10.20
10/27/23 | Regular Council 15.00 $0.68 | $10.20
10/30/23 | Alberta Emergency Management $0.68 | $0.00
10/31/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$25.84
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
2/_| :L(?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 925.84
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\&3ﬁner Village of ld
enwo X .
=N ral Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

NAME: Rod Miller

POSITION: Councillor 1. Save this document to your desktop.
MONTH ENDING: November-2023 2. Right click the document, hover your
mouse over "open with" then select
Village Business DEC 15 2023 e Saos
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
11/2/23 | Strategic Planning Meeting 2.0 Councillor $ 150.00
11/15/23 | OSP Information Session 3.0 Councillor $150.00
11/30/23 | Meeting Prep 4.0 Councillor $ 150.00
Title $0.00
Title $0.00
Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. $450.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
11/2/23 | Strategic Planning Meeting $0.68 | $0.00
11/15/23 | OSP Information Session 316.00 $0.68 | $214.88
11/30/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
$0.68 | $0.00
$0.68 | $0.00
$0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$225.08
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
ZI :LO:R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 664.88
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e

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.
2. Right click the document, hover your
mouse over "open with" then select

NAME: Rod Miller

POSITION: Councillor
MONTH ENDING: December-2023

Village Business DEC 15 2023 [Aebepcobe.
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
12/3/23 | Alberta Emergency Management 2.0 Councillor $150.00
12/15/23 | Regular Council 3.0 Councillor $150.00
11/30/23 | Meeting Prep 4.0 Councillor $150.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00